unclaimed for a period of seven years from the date of its transfer to unpaid dividend account, is required to be 
transferred by a company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF), established by the Central Government 
under the provisions of section 205C of the Companies Act, 1956.

During the year, your Company transferred R92,343/- (Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Three Hundred Forty Three only) 
stfor the year 2003-2004 to IEPF account on 21  November, 2011.

Shareholders of the Company who have either not received or have not encashed their dividend warrants, for the 
financial year, 2004-05 Interim and Final Dividend 2005-06, Interim and Final Dividend 2006-07, Interim and Final